
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021915-2021 

Tender

Substance Misuse Specialist Treatment and Recovery
Service

Essex County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021915

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dd0a  

Published 3 September 2021, 4:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Essex County Council

COUNTY HALL,MARKET ROAD

CHELMSFORD

CM11QH

Contact

Michael Banahene

Email

michael.banahene@essex.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021915-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021915-2021
mailto:michael.banahene@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 3330131961

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.essex.gov.uk/
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Substance Misuse Specialist Treatment and Recovery Service

Reference number

0013

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender is for the provision of a Specialist Treatment and Recovery Service. The proposed
approach is to procure a lead provider to deliver Specialist Treatment and Recovery Services
across Essex.

The aims of the Provider are to deliver the following, adopting a client centred approach:

-To reduce the harm caused by illicit drugs,new psychoactive substances and alcohol

-Increase the rates of individuals recovering from their dependence

-To promote independent and healthy living,

-To improve the health, social, psychological, legal, welfare and life chances of people who
are vulnerable through the use of illicit drugs and alcohol.

-To jointly work with other partners to improve physical and mental health, employment,
housing, family life and crime issues for clients.

This will be a 7 year contract. 

Tender return date 11th October 2021 (12 noon)



Page 4 to 6

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £34,889,545

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is for the provision of a Specialist Treatment and Recovery Service. The proposed
approach is to procure a lead provider to deliver Specialist Treatment and Recovery Services
across Essex.

The aims of the Provider are to deliver the following, adopting a client centred approach:

-To reduce the harm caused by illicit drugs,new psychoactive substances and alcohol

-Increase the rates of individuals recovering from their dependence

-To promote independent and healthy living,

-To improve the health, social, psychological, legal, welfare and life chances of people who
are vulnerable through the use of illicit drugs and alcohol.

-To jointly work with other partners to improve physical and mental health, employment,
housing, family life and crime issues for clients.

This will be a 7 year contract. 

Tender return date 11th October 2021 (12 noon)



Page 5 to 6

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £34,889,545

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

84

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

The Council may wish to vary the contract to add additional funds to the contract value
during the term of the contract whether funded from within the Council's budgets or made
available from government grants or similar for services the same as or similar to the
Services. The contract may therefore have a value of up to £34,889,545 over the 7 years
depending on the addition of such funds. The Council does not guarantee any such additional
funding or grant any exclusivity in relation to any such funding or services during the life of
the contract.



Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-06-16T01:24:58+0100
	TCPDF




